OPTIONAL:
BREAK ALL 4 EDGES

TO ALLEVIATE SHARP
EDGES ON THE HANDHOLD
PORTION OF THE TOOL

Crasscut Sawr
Jaoth-Set Jeal

THIS TOOL IS A COPY OF AN EARLY
CROSSCUT SAW TOOL.

SCRIBE THE CENTER
LINE ON THE ANVIL AS
A LINE UP MARK

SEE DETAIL A—

J

#36 DRILL

~ 1 1/2— 6-32 TAP
T uE
R T e
I 1
! 4
5 1/2

/ NJ/4-20 TAP J

#7 DRILL

His
\\m 9/32 1
R

J 3/8

H‘J} T ’ !

5/16 |

7
N

&

1/4 TP | J
1 '——|5£B><— 1 /—SEE DETAILA

3/8

@ ANVIL

ZAHINIEIE
} | |
-
#7 DRILL
l—1 7/16 14-20 TAP
. 1 1/4R
(
R P o/
[a)
o o = L 7/16R
| 2 7/16 Lok, .
s JS_/B % \ P ovom
- 2 3/8 / 11/18
7175:‘ REF 5/16 ! "
T A e
l—1 7/16
2 1/2
(2) arcr
1/8R TYP—\ 17/8 5,160
(1)
i ‘ Vo
| 7 NV
‘ 1.3/4 13/16D

—{ 5/8 |=— —{13/16 «—‘3/8’—
I

NMATERIAL LIST

NO PART NAME REQD MATERIAL—DESCRIPTION

1 JANVIL 1 15/8 X 1 AISI TYPE 01 GROUND FLAT STOCK

2 |ARCH 1 |1=INCH PLATE A-36

3 |HAMMER 1 |5/8 X 1=3/4 AISI TYPE 01 GROUND FLAT STOCK
4 |SPRING 1 ]0.028 X 3/8 SPRING STEEL

5 |FASTENER 2 |1/4-20 X 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

6 |HAMMER PIVOT 1 |5/16 X 3/8 SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW

7 |FASTENER 1 |6=32 X 1/4 BUTTONED CAP SCREW

f
T ®

®

o peral A

2X

UNLESS QTHERWISE_SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES:

FRACTIONS +/—
DECIMALS ~ +/—
ANGLES ~ +/—

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
BREAK SHARP EDGES

DATE | REVISION [

BY

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Forest Service

Missoula, MT

TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER

DRAWN _ B.KILROY

DESIGNED MORIN

Inaditional J el Seties

CHECKED B.KILROY

CROSSCUT SAW

APPROVED B.BECKLEY

SCALE FULL & NOTED

saorag  TOOTH—SET TOOL

DATE JUL 2002

seer 1 o | |MTDC—998




THIS TOOL IS A MODIFIED COPY
OF AN EARLY TOOTH FILE TOOL.

NMATERIAL LIST

NO PART NAME REQD MATERIAL—DESCRIPTION
1 |FRAME 1 16061 T—6 ALUMINUM
2 |SHOE ASSEMBLY 2 |PARTS 3 & 4
3 |SHOE PIVOT 2 |MILD STEEL
4 |SHOE ARM 2 |A2 TOOL STEEL, HARDENED
5 |SHOE NUT 2 |[1/2 X 1 LG ROUND ROD, MILD STEEL
6 |STOP 2 [1/8 X 7/16 LG DOWEL PIN
7 |SCREW 2 |#10-24 X 3/4 LG STANDARD SOCKET CUP POINT
8 SET SCREW
SCREW 2 |#10-32 X 5/8 LG KNURLED THUMB SCREW, BRASS
9 McMASTER—CARR PART NO. 988164A252
WASHER 2 |#10-32 FLAT WASHER, BRASS
10 |FILE 1 6-1/4 LG

13 3/8

Jro

Gle:

5/32

1:1/8‘1 | &

ol ||

®1/8

4 PLA
LT

4 5/16

—=| 5/8 |=—

CES_\ 5/16 —w|
w
$

!

‘ 1.7/32

—

218%900 —w! |=—

5/16 [ ][] 1

1742—1 3}4 |—2 5/16 TYP — =]
1 1/4 =
R3/16 / Y 41/2
TP
i 31/4 i
4 3/8
#10-24
2 PLACES
1/16 47 A_VB
vsel ol G—1——
7 - - ) 1]
3 3/4 4 13/16 I

2 1/2

la— 5/8 —=

| 5/16]=—

E
| \1\

SHOE PIVOT

SCALE=2X

8.375 ‘_‘;ng“ '—

##10-32

/"~ 5/8—DEEP
+.005
281 t.oos:“‘ "¢'293'~°°°
I

™ M
.093 t.005—* 1 ‘i
o T

_64;0 +.005

o
N
[o1)

2 1/2

SHOE ASSEMBLY

WELDED CONSTRUCTION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONS +/— _____
DECIMALS  +/— ____
ANGLES  +/—

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
BREAK SHARP EDGES

DATE | REVISION [ BY

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Forest Service
TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER
Missoula, MT

DRAWN  KILROY/MUCCI

DESIGNED HARDING

CHECKED X

APPROVED X

SCALE  FULL

TITLI

Fuaditional Foal Sexies
CROSSCUT SAW JOINTER

(TOOTH FILE GUIDE)

1013—-01.dwg

DATE  JAN 2005

SHEET 1 oF ]

|MTDC—1013

10



Crasscut Saw
Udjustabile Spider Gauge

THIS TOOL IS A MODIFIED COPY OF
AN EARLY SPIDER GAUGE TOOL.

‘////F'#G—SZNC

11/8 i 1 i 1
- ¥ = I I 91/8
\ /_ FOUR CORNERS
| — 3/16
3}8 ‘ 1/16 —L ” —1/16 KD
/ | | 3ne ] 1/2
78 '\ L 3/16 ReF | __i\ s
} RS f } -.I |~ 3/16 REF
] 3/8 |=— 21/4 5/16
1.3/4
ROCKER
2X SCALE

RAKE SPIDER ASS’Y
2X SCALE

®1/8
TWO CORNERS

@ LEGS
2X SCALE

f

1/2

4

NMATERIAL LIST
NO PART NAME __|REQD MATERIAL—DESCRIPTION
1 |RAKE SPIDER ASS'Y| 1 |SEE PARTS 2 THRU 4
2 |ROCKER 1 |3/16 X 1 COLD FORM STRIP
3 |SET SCREW 1 |6-32 X 3/4 SOCKET CUP POINT SET SCREW
4 |LEG 1 |3/16 X COLD FORM STRIP
5 [NUT 1 |6-32 HEX NUT
UNLESS OTHERWISE_SPECIFIED DATE | REVISION | BY
TOLERANCES: 2
Feenons 4/ U.S. Department of Agriculture
DECIMALS +/- Forest Service
mees  +/- |\ TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER
Missoula, MT
DRAWN _MUCCI
DESIONED HARDING Jraditional 9 eel Seties
CHECKED -
s ADJUSTABLE SPIDER GAUGE
SCALE FULL 1014-01.dwg
DATE  JAN 2005 SHEET | oF ] |MTDC—1014

11



NMATERIAL LI=ST
NO | PART NAME _|REQD MATERIAL_DESCRIPTION
GRADE 0-1 OIL HARDING TOOL STEEL

1 |ANVIL 1
FLAT STOCK 1 X 2 X 6—1/2

NOTES:
BREAK ALL EDGES EXCEPT FACE.
HANDLE SHOULD BE SMOOTH BUT NOT POLISHED SURFACE.

Crasscut Saw
Fand-Fteld Unuvil

THIS TOOL IS A COPY OF AN EARLY
HAND—HELD ANVIL.

6 5/32 REF

@@@@

AA CcC DD
EE _unwess omemwise sPeariEn DATE | REVISION [ BY
FF o . U.S. Department of Agriculture
DECIMALS  +/— Forest Service
mees  +/- ' TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER
ten s copes Missoula, MT
DRAWN  KILROY,/MUCCI .. .
DESINED KILROY Iraditional I el Sexies
CHECKED KILROY CROSSCUT SAW
APPROVED X -
EPAD wosonag HAND—HELD ANVIL
st 1 or 1 [MTDC—1018

@ ANVIL
DATE  FEB 2003




NMATERIAL LIST

NO PART NAME REQD MATERIAL—DESCRIPTION

1 |FRAME 1 6061 T—6 ALUMINUM

2 |FILE GUIDE 1 |A2 TOOL STEEL, HARDENED

3 |BOTTOM GUIDE 2 |A2 TOOL STEEL, HARDENED

4 |TOP GUIDE 2 |A2 TOOL STEEL, HARDENED

5 |PIN GUIDE 1 6061 T—6 ALUMINUM

6 |SCREW 8 |#8-32 X 1/2 LG BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREWS

7 |GAUGE SCREW 1 |#10-32 X 1 LG STANDARD SOCKET PILOT/DOG SET SCREW

8 |WASHER 1 |#10 FLAT WASHER

9 |[WING NUT 1 |#10—32 STANDARD SHAPE WING NUT

10 |SCREW 2 |#8-32 X 1/4 LG BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREWS
RKNT —1 1 5/16 (= ##10-32—THRU

¥ Ve |- P
ED 200
ot T ,l s 20,

y B K
ﬁxg XS o#.166
T 2 PLACES ‘

R3/4

[y

1/8]_ R1 1/4
TP

Raker| Pin Gauge
THIS TOOL IS A MODIFIED COPY OF AN EARLY
CROSSCUT SAW TOOL

I 115/16
. I__12Pwp“ ¢#8_32FTLL€§SDEET ~— 010 ’iz 1/44‘
P N —
3 3/4 | RAKER GAUGE ASSEMBLY

l~—1 15/16 —=

| TYP
.406—-| I——A 2 1/4 | ’ | e 1/4 J_
#Fg 5/87}8 7/16 -
A 3/4 H 4 .
* a i T

-—”——1/16 o#.166
2 7/16 2 PLACES
=1 3/8 @ TOP GUIDE

X 16_>1/2<_ ¢#8_32 I 1
T/YP — |~ 2 PLACES
T J_ Jy .300 _UNLESS omHERwSE SPECIED DATE | REVISION [ BY
~ T ##8-32-1/2 DEEP 3/4457 o @(/ r r.1oo ~—2 1/4 — e, /- U.S. Department of Agriculture
— |——1/4 TYP 4 PLACES; I B / 1 3/4 —] DECWALS +/— Forest Service
B 9 P4 260 ‘_‘ L T Fi T N mees  +/-__ |TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER
o—‘—rl 1/8 17/8 0 i) o0 ehon s ot Missoula, MT
3/4 © DRAWN _D.MUCCI
’ | i i Kl ! /1 cesoneo wons | Fuaditional T eol Series
1/8 | |— 3 Blaces crieKen. CROSSCUT SAW
FRAME FILE GUIDE @ S0TTOM GUIDE LPPROED onres  RAKER/PIN GAUGE
DATE  JAN 2005 SHEET | oF ‘ MTDC—=1021

13



Crasscut Saw
Westenn Fandle Bracket

THIS TOOL IS A COPY OF AN EARLY
WESTERN HANDLE BRACKET

13 7/8

NO SCALE

/¢1/2

5 1/2

| NATERIAL LI=T
0 NO PART NAME __|REQD MATERIAL—DESCRIPTION
5/ { 1_|HANDLE 1 [1-1/4 ROUND HARDWOOD
0 2 |BACK PLATE 1 _[1—1/4 SCHEDULE 80 STEEL PIPE
=== S ~ 3 |FRONT PLATE 1 [1—1/4 SCHEDULE 80 STEEL PIPE
| 4 |STANDOFF 1 [1—1/2 ROUND COLD ROLLED STEEL
5 |HANDGUARD 7 [5/16 X 1 COLD DRAWN FLAT STEEL (CASE HARDENED)
| 6 |DOWLPIN 2 [1/8 X 1/4 HARDENED STEEL McMASTER—CARR #98381A469
R1/8 7 |THROUGH BOLT 1 [3/4 ROUND COLD ROLLED STEEL
s & |RIVET 1 [1/4 X 3/4 ROUND HEAD SOLID STEEL RIVET
t MGMASTER—CARR_#97300A685
| | o 9 |WING NUT 1 _[7/16-14 ZING—PLATED STEEL McMASTER—GARR
\ | 21/2 [ #90866A150
| v | ¢ R1/8
‘ />/ ‘ TP
3 : | | - o
N i \ | |
S | — | !
112 || | . 13/8 TT, . SR
! ! 9/16 H—
|
] | o )
‘ ‘ | 9/16 H
g, & 5 @ HAND %9/16 R i
TWO HOLES
k73 o)‘§\ 1 1/2 —] GUAF\)D }
\Of:b/ 35/8 \
™ N “ i
|
> \ 777777777 )V 77777 /Q‘ J
e R1/8
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL ?11/16 1.1/2
(3) FRONT PLATE L
20" =
1/8 TYF'~—| I—,—/—R‘/‘6
R1/8
T |
I TP
_ .684
j? 80 /8
1/ |~ 1
B |
— =191
1/4 1 11/16 —m
@ STAND OFF FRONT PLATE
ASSEMBLY
#9,/32
ONE’ SIDE
3/8 7/16-14 THD HAND GUARD
i o e e ASSEMBLY
¢ ‘ NO SCALE
||, Ef/
Z\ J_ T UNLESS OTHERWISE_SPECIFIED DATE | REVISION [ BY

iy —

il

- 1/8J

R1/32

3/8

\ 65/16

ONE SIDE

REEI

I e —
== ——

| 14‘ f-.soo

17/8

437

35/8

TOLERANCES:

FRACTIONS +/—

DECIMALS ~ +/—
ANGLES ~ +/—

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
BREAK SHARP EDGES

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Forest Service
TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER
Missoula, MT

DRAWN _ KILROY,/MUCCI

DESIGNED KILRQY

CHECKED KILROY

APPROVED X

SCALE  FULL

TITLI
Fuaditional ol Sexies
CROSSCUT SAW
WESTERN HANDLE BRACKET

DATE SEPT 2003

1024-01.dwg | MTDC_1 024

SHEET | oF

14




NMATERIAL LIST

R5/8

NO PART NAME REQD MATERIAL—DESCRIPTION
1 [HANDLE 1_[1=1/4 ROUND HARDWOOD
2 |BACK PLATE 1 [1—1/4 SCHEDULE 80 STEEL PIPE
3 |FRONT PLATE 1 |[1—1/4 SCHEDULE 80 STEEL PIPE
_ 4 |THROUGH BOLT 1 |3/4 ROUND COLD ROLLED STEEL
(J)tadoa‘t S aw 5 [RIVET 1 |1/4 X 3/4 ROUND HEAD SOLID STEEL RIVET
McMASTER—CARR #97300A685
E:th W fl};tacket N 6 |WING NUT 1 |7/16—14 ZINC—PLATED STEEL McMASTER—CARR
#90B66A150

THIS TOOL IS A COPY OF AN EARLY
EASTERN HANDLE BRACKET

=,

/¢9/1e i
|
|
|
2 1/ (:j/ (::)BACK PLATE : ()1
|
|
|
|
|

Y

©

>

o
ey o

|
|
|

11/2 i )

|
45 s
% RS 3
@Q g‘§ l—1 1/2 —| 1/16

6 1/4 \C;Jib/ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

N/

&= B A u -
\ §§// \\® \Lwﬂe\\\\—
\_‘_/ CONSTRUCTION DETAIL

/é*

99/32
ONE SIDE

<
_‘\'_
o)
[
~
~
(o)

7/16—14 THD

(:) HANDLE | I

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DATE | REVISION | BY
500 13/4 —] TOLERANCES: U.S. Department of Agriculture

FRACTIONS +/— .
3 1/8 DECIMALS ~ +/— Forest Service

s

I moes — +/- ' TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER

i3
O, Missoula, MT
‘ 5/16 DRAWN  KILROY/MUCCI .o .
g\ oRe’ Soe DESIGNED KILROY IJraditional Ieael Sexies
CHECKED KILROY CROSSCUT SAW
THROUGH BOLT APPROVED X '
@ EPRNED X +oss-orans EASTERN HANDLE BRACKET

DATE  SEPT 2003 SHEET 1 oOF 1 |MTDC—1OZ5

3/8

=
&
K
_‘

15



/¥

16

il

TR

h\

M\ﬂﬂt f

[k

Jum\f

ll’l!l!ull!l ~

|

\ ¢ \

N

FOR 7—-FOOT SAW

.
NGRER®

@ STAND ASSEMBLY

NMATERIAL LIST

NO PART NAME REQD MATERIAL—DESCRIPTION SHEET
1 |STAND ASSEMBLY 1 |PARTS 2 THRU 16
2 |TRAY ASSEMBLY — |PARTS 3 THRU 6 2
6 |SCREW 2 |SEE PART NO. 6 2
7 |BASE — |SEE PART NO. 7 2
8 |BACK BRACE — |SEE PART NO. 8 2
9 |SIDE BRACE — |SEE PART NO. 9 2
10 |ARM — |SEE PART NO. 10 2
11 [FOOT RAIL — |SEE PART NO. 11 3
12 |BOLT 4 |1/4—20NC X 6 LG ROUND HEAD, SQUARE NECK,
CARRIAGE BOLT
13 |WASHER 8 |[1/4—INCH FLAT WASHER
14 |INUT 8 |1/4—20NC STANDARD WING NUT
15 |BOLT 2 [1/4-20NC X 2 LG ROUND HEAD, SQUARE NECK,
CARRIAGE BOLT
16 |BOLT 4 |1/4—20NC X 3—1/2 LG ROUND HEAD, SQUARE
NECK, CARRIAGE BOLT
17 |VICE ASSEMBLY — |PARTS 17 THRU 25 3
26 |[HANDLE ASSEMBLY | — |PARTS 27 & 28 3
29 |BOLT 2 |3/8-16NC X 2—1/2 LG HEX HEAD BOLT
30 |STOP 2 |1/4—INCH X 4 LG ROUND ROD OR 60d SPIKE
31 |[WASHER 2 |3/4 1D X 1-1/2 OD FLAT WASHER

: =

FRONT

N
@_/“__

__UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED _
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONS +/— _____
DECIMALS  +/—
ANGLES  +/—

DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES
BREAK SHARP EDGES

DATE | REVISION

BY

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Forest Service

Missoula, MT

— |TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER

DRAWN D.MUCCI

Juwaditional 9 acl Series

ko FREESTANDING CROSSCUT SAW VISE
APPROVED R.BECKLEY STAND

SCALE  1/8 :1044-01.dwg ASSEMBLY

DATE  APR 05 SHEET | oF 3 ‘ MTDC—1044




NMAT ERIAL L IsST
87 3/4 NO PART NAME __|REQD MATERIAL—DESCRIPTION SHEET
2 [TRAY ASSEMBLY 1_|PARTS 3 THRU 6
3 [TRAY T [1 X 6 LUMBER
4 |BACK RAL 1 1 X 2 LUMBER
@\ 5 |FRONT RAIL T [1 X 2 LUMBER
6 |SCREW 14 |#8 X 1-1/2 LG STANDARD FLATHEAD WOOD SCREW
‘.i 2 1/8 7 |BASE 2 |2 X 4 LUMBER
8 |BACK BRACE 2 |2 X 4 LUMBER
| 9 [SIDE BRACE 2 |2 X 4 LUMBER
10 |ARM 2 |2 X 4 LUMBER
e T W T T T T T T S S
@ TRAY ASSEMBLY DRILL PILOT HOLE
FOR #8 SCREW PART NO. 6 ] =218
r3/ 4 / 3/4 DEEP — 14 PLACES 3/8
, — - — - — - — - - - - - - - — - - - - ——— 1 ¢ | |[— 374
} 1/2——||—714 1/2 REFH |
i i i i i ¢5/16—THRU\ 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 PLACES | ‘
T 2 TYP
I 87 3/4 I N
|
@ TRAY T
| | —3/4 RN i
| 87 3/4 | _[ N r3/8
[ I Ml L
\ r
f \ T L™ #5/16-THRU &
11/2 | 1 . N | ™ 2 PLACES /
|
1 /2 14 1/2 REF 3/8_1 \_
TYP #1/8—7 PLACES
" @ BACK RAIL ‘2 /e #1/4-THRU /
7/8 CBORE-3/8 DEEP !
I o I_[ "™ 2 PLACES
- T ]
. T ‘ 30 7/8
11/2| .o 1 ] + K 27 1/2 i |
5578 3/4 2 1/2 25 5/8
‘_“I_ TYP 3/8_1 \_ 11/4 P —1
15 e #1/8-9 PLACES V4
FRONT RAIL 4 SN
,+,
3/4
| 32 1/2 |5 172 | / 47 3/8
Il
—T | | : s || | L
25/16 ! v %7 % | N
2 PLACES ’ 5] —” F
/ } } 13/4 [—5 38 f Lt 1
[ — — — — — — I —o ¢ 13/4 1 — |——1 3/4 3/4 — |
| | } e _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ 112 | | |ae
13 3/4 65
41 7/16 - ¢
: Vul-
#5/16-2 PLACES
(7) ast | BACK BRACE
44 3/8
| Pp—— DATE | REVISION [ BY
qlr qlr TOLERANCES: - U.S. Department of Agriculture
% i il W % ;EQ\CMTESS :;7 - Forest Service
#1/4—THRU 41 13/16 KNT aotes  +/-_ 'TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER
I R Missoula, MT

7/8 CBORE-3/8 DEEP
2 PLACES >
® - -

\._|

47
P

7 s g 15
SIDE BRACE = Tﬂ‘

DRAWN  D.MUCCI

Inaditional J el Seties

EQU DESIGNED —
A R CHECKED — FREESTANDING CROSSCUT SAW VISE
APPROVED R.BECKLEY STAND
SCALE 1/4 1044-02.dwg COMPONENTS
DATE  APR 05 SHEET 7 OF 3 ’MTDC—1 044

17



NMATERIAL LIST

87/16 THRU

PART NAME REQD MATERIAL—DESCRIPTION SHEET
SCREW 14 |SEE PART NO. 6 2
FOOT RAIL 1 ]2 X 4 LUMBER
WASHER 2 |SEE PART NO. 13 2
NUT 2 |SEE PART NO. 14 2
BOLT 2 |SEE PART NO. 16 2
VISE ASSEMBLY 1 |PARTS 7 THRU 25
BODY 2 |2 X 10 LAMINATED TRUCK DECKING
ROD 2 |5/8—11NC X 10 LG ALL THREAD ROD
SLAT 2 |5/16 X 1 HARDWOOD SLAT (OAK)

SLAT 2 |5/16 X 1 HARDWOOD SLAT (OAK)
SLAT 2 |5/16 X 1 HARDWOOD SLAT (OAK)
SLAT 2 |5/16 X 1 HARDWOOD SLAT (OAK)
SLAT 1 [5/16 X 1 HARDWOOD SLAT (OAK)
SPACER 9 |5/32 X 1 LG ROUND ROD, STEEL
HANDLE ASSEMBLY | 2 |PARTS 27 & 28

NUT 2 |5/8—11NC HEX NUT

GRIP 2 |3/8 X 6—1/2 LG ROUND ROD, STEEL

G

¥ S

N

3

aa

5 o dody

secTion A=A

t
5/8
1/2 _ﬂ? -

NS

1 5/8

D

—f 1 |

@ SLAT
1/2 SCALE

_.|

7 1/4
|
[}
1 5/8
1t
L 5/8 | —
¢
D

SLAT
1/2 SCALE

1 |

[ —
#1/4—=THRU
7/8 CBORE-3/8 DEEP
2 PLACES |
7 5/8 6 7/8 71/2 71/2 6 7/8
i a3 || 5 3/4 a3m 0 SIA ]
. DG === P —==z=]
i T\{P i /i
R5/16 . 4 3/4 LOCATE AND
5-3/4 1172 ] TYF'/ DRILL PILOT
DEEP HOLES FOR
24 #8 SCREW
REF PART NO. 6
36 3/4 DEEP
REF o 18 PLACES
REF ox
REF 76
REF
M\
BODY 3/16-—”—— 3/8 3/15_.”._ 3/8
SECOND BODY IS _J___ _r__
A MIRROR IMAGE 3/16——”—— 3/8 /] ] /1 T
n _r__
#1,/4—20NC ] _1_
@———CHH R Ry 6 1/2
| 9 L \ L |
[ i |
10 h 5/8 = I
i i i 1 5/8
HANDLE D, L2 e T 7 il
| | 5/8
1/2 SCALE ROD /2= g 172 4 /2 =] |= -
WELDED CONSTRUCTION /2 SN DRILL PILOT HOLES FOR #8 SCREWS i i —
PART NO. 6, 3/4 DEEP, 2 PLACES ON EACH D D
SLAT e ., D
1 |
01 /4Ty LAT SLAT @ SLAT
7/8 CBORE-3/8 DEEP 1/2 SCALE 1/2 SCALE 1/2 SCALE
56 3/32 2 PLACES

39 29/32

N
NN

96

il

22
=

™ ]

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONS +/— _____
DECIMALS  +/— ____
ANGLES — +/—

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
BREAK SHARP EDGES

DATE |

U.S. Department of Agriculture

Forest Service
TECHNOLOGY & DEVELOPMENT CENTER
Missoula, MT

DRAWN  D.MUCCI

DESIGNED —

CHECKED —

APPROVED R.BECKLEY

SCALE 1/4 & NOTED

1044-03.dwg

Juaditional 9 aacl Seties
FREESTANDING CROSSCUT SAW VISE

ASSEMBLY & COMPONENTS

DATE APR 05

SHEET 3 OF 3

|MTDC—1044

18



